Carolina or by a political subdivision of the State, nor to any motor vehicle owned by the 

Federal Government. 

Sec. 10.1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Department 

of Motor Vehicles the sum of one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) for each year of the 

biennium and the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) from the General Fund to 

the Insurance Department for each year of the biennium to be used and expended by these 

Departments in the administration of this Act, and that no part of said appropriation shall be 

used to employ any additional uniformed highway patrolmen.